#### 900236167 10/16/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ING Bank N.V. London Branch, as Agent		10/15/2012	Bank: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stock Spirits Group USA Inc.		
Street Address:	1000 Brickell Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 450		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33131		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1236635	GRANGALA		
Registration Number:	4143579	GRAN GALA		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3026365454 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348 Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3831390-5 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jean Paterson TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0173** 

Signature:	/jep/		
Date:	10/16/2012		
source=10-16-12 ING Bank NV-TM#page2.	source=10-16-12 ING Bank NV-TM#page1.tif source=10-16-12 ING Bank NV-TM#page2.tif source=10-16-12 ING Bank NV-TM#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0174

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  ING Bank N.V. London Branch, as Agent  Individual(s)  Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Stock Spirits Group USA Inc. Internal Address:	☐ Yes		
General Partnership	Street Address: 1000 Brickell Avenue, Suite 450  City: Miami State: Florida Country: USA Zip: 33131  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) October 15, 2012  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Right  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Other  Citizenship  France  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dor representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from as	mestic No ssignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1236635 and 4143579  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes	No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	(wo		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
City:	8. Payment Information:			
State: Zip: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name			
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cove sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") dated as of October 15, 2012 from ING Bank N.V., London Branch, as agent (the "Agent").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 8, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), among Stock Spirits Group USA Inc., a New York corporation (the "Grantor") and the Agent, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2012 at Reel 4798 and Frame 0833.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Agreement, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, including all renewals and extensions, all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and all Proceeds (as defined in the Security Agreement) of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. This Agreement does not terminate, release or discharge the Agent's Security Interest in any other Trademark Collateral not listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Agent hereby agrees, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

EUW\_ACTIVE:\38330750\3\66009.0006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Agreement by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ING BANK N.V., LONDON BRNACH, as Agent

Name: Title:

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

## Schedule A

### 1. Registered Trademarks

Trademark Design	Туре	Owner Name	Application Date Application No.	Registration Date	Registration No.	Renewal Date
GranGala	Word	Stock Spirits Group USA Inc.	6/18/1981 73/315347	5/3/1983	1236635	5/3/2013
er en Canha	Device	Stock Spirits Group USA Inc.	10/27/2011 85/162074	May 15, 2012	4143579	N/A

[Schedule A to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0178

**RECORDED: 10/16/2012**